

John Lewis Stock Number	77071703
Name	AFTERNOON TEA
Ingredients	<p><b>Stem Ginger Shortbread 160g</b>  Ingredients - <u>Flour</u> (<u>Wheat</u> Flour (<u>Gluten</u>), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (<u>Milk</u>, Salt), Sugar, Stem Ginger [Ginger, Sugar] (6%), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Palm &amp; Rapeseed oils), Ground Ginger.</p> <p><b>Raspberry Jam 110g</b>  Ingredients: Sugar, Raspberries (45%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.</p> <p><b>Strawberry Jam 110g</b>  Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries (45%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.</p> <p><b>Afternoon Tea 125g</b>  Afternoon Tea is medium bodied, bright and refreshing. Strong Assam and Kenyan teas are blended with Ceylon which adds a light, brisk quality to the blend - perfect for serving with cakes and pastries in the afternoon. Packed in Scotland.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients underlined	
May contain statements	See ingredients and allergens
Net Quantity	505g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, The Officers Mess, Drem Airfield, Fenton Barns, East Lothian EH39 5AW
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	<p><b>Stem Ginger Shortbread</b>  Energy 2180kJ/533kcal, Fat 28.5g (saturates 18.9g), Carbohydrates 63.5g (sugars 25.3g), Protein 4.6g, Salt 0.6g</p> <p><b>Raspberry Jam</b>  Energy 1147kJ/270kcal, Fat 0.2g (saturates 0.1g), Carbohydrates 66.5g (sugars 66.2g), Protein 0.6g, Salt 0g</p> <p><b>Strawberry Jam</b>  Energy 1163kJ/274kcal, Fat 0.4g (saturates 0g), Carbohydrates 67.9g (sugars 67.6g), Protein 0.4g, Salt 0g</p>

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y